

**DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
HAFTUNGSERKLÄRUNG FÜR NORMENEINHALTUNG
GELIJKVORMIGHEIDSVKLAARING
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'
DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD
DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE**



We
Nous
Wir
Wij
Noi
Nosotros
Nós

KAAZ CORPORATION

387-1 SAIDAJI GOMYO HIGASHI-KU, OKAYAMA 704-8588, JAPAN

TEL : +81-86-942-1122
FAX : +81-86-942-1120

Name and address of the person authorised to compile the technical file, who must be established in the Community.
Nom et adresse de la personne autorisée à constituer le dossier technique, qui doit être établi dans la Communauté.
Name und Anschrift der Person, die berechtigt, die technischen Unterlagen, die in der Gemeinschaft ansässig sein compilieren.
Naam en het adres van de persoon die gemachtigd is het technisch dossier, die moet worden in de Gemeenschap gevestigde compilieren.
Nome e indirizzo della persona autorizzata a costituire il fascicolo tecnico, che deve essere stabilito nella Comunità.
Nombre y dirección de la persona facultada para elaborar el expediente técnico, quien deberá estar establecida en la Comunidad.
Nome e endereço da pessoa autorizada a compilar o processo técnico, que deve ser estabelecido na Comunidade.

SABRE FRANCE

Address: B.P.N°96, 76203 DIEPPE CEDEX FRANCE
TEL : 02-32-90-52-40 / FAX : 02-35-84-19-84
JEAN-PIERRE STABLE

declare under our sole responsibility that the product
déclarons, sous notre seule responsabilité, que le produit
erklären hiermit unsere alleinige Haftung dafür, daß das Produkt
verklaren hiermee onze exclusieve aansprakelijkheid ervoor dat het produkt
dichiariamo sotto la nostra unica responsabilità che il prodotto
declaramos, bajo nuestra sola responsabilidad, que el producto
declaramos sob nossa inteira responsabilidade, que o produto

Technical documents deposited at ;
Documents techniques déposés à ;
Technische Unterlagen hinterlegt ;
Technische documenten worden gedeponeerd bij ;
Tecnici documenti depositati presso ;
Documentos técnicos depositados en ;
Techniczne dokumenty zdeponowały ;

KAAZ CORPORATION

387-1 SAIDAJI GOMYO HIGASHI-KU,
OKAYAMA 704-8588, JAPAN
MASAKI NONAKA

Designation of the machine(s) : Petrol-powered lawn mower
Designation de la (des) machine(s) : Tondeuse à essence
Maschinenbezeichnung : Rasenmäher mit Benzinmotor
Benaming van de machine(s) : Grasmaaiër met benzinemotor
Denominazione della macchina : Tosaerba a benzina
Designación del (de los) artefacto(s) : Cortacésped de motor de gasolina
Designação da máquina(s) : Corta-relva a gasolina

(Refer to the reverse) Type(s):
(Voir au verso) Type(s):
(Siehe Rückseite) Typ(en):
(Zie ommezijde) Type(s):
(Vedere retro) Tipo(i):
(Consulte el dorso) Tipo(s):
(Consultar o verso) Tipo(s):

**LM5360HX
LM5360HXA**

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standard(s) or other normative document(s)
auquel se rattache la présente déclaration, est conforme à la(aux) norme(s) standard ou autre(s) document(s) normatif(s) suivants :
auf das sich diese Erklärung bezieht, den folgenden Standards oder Normen bzw. Normenblättern
waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft, overeenstemt met de volgende norm(en) of normatief(ve) document(en)
a cui la presente dichiarazione fa riferimento è conforme alle seguenti normative o ad altri documenti regolamentari
al que se refiere la presente declaración está conforme con la(las) norma(s) standard u otro(s) documento(s) normativo(s) siguiente(s) :
relativo à presente declaração, está em conformidade com a(s) seguinte(s) norma(s) ou outro(s) documento(s) normativo(s) :

(if applicable) following the provisions of : 2006/42/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC(Annex VI) - 2005/88/EC
(si d'application) d'après les dispositions de la directive : 2006/42/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC(Annexe VI) - 2005/88/EC
(falls anwendbar) folgenden Bestimmungen der Verordnung bzw. Richtlinie : 2006/42/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC(Anhang VI) - 2005/88/EC
(indien van toepassing) volgens de beschikkingen van richtlijn : 2006/42/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC(Bijlage VI) - 2005/88/EC
(se applicabile) secondo le disposizioni della direttiva : 2006/42/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC(Allegato VI) - 2005/88/EC
(Si es aplicable) según las disposiciones de la directiva : 2006/42/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC(Anexo VI) - 2005/88/EC
(se aplicável) segundo as disposições da directiva : 2006/42/EC, 2004/108/EC, 2000/14/EC(Anexo VI) - 2005/88/EC

References to harmonized standards : EN ISO 5395-1:2013 EN ISO 5395-2:2013
Référence aux normes harmonisées : EN ISO 5395-1:2013 EN ISO 5395-2:2013
Verweis auf harmonisierte Normen : EN ISO 5395-1:2013 EN ISO 5395-2:2013
Referentie naar geharmoniseerde normen : EN ISO 5395-1:2013 EN ISO 5395-2:2013
Riferimento agli standard armonizzati : EN ISO 5395-1:2013 EN ISO 5395-2:2013
Referencia de los estándar armonizados : EN ISO 5395-1:2013 EN ISO 5395-2:2013
Referência a normas harmonizadas : EN ISO 5395-1:2013 EN ISO 5395-2:2013

measured sound power level
niveau sonore mesuré
Gemessener Geräuschpegel
Gemeten geluidsvolume
livello della potenza del suono misurato
nivel de potencia de sonido medida
niel de som medido

97dB(A)

Guaranteed sound power level
Niveau sonore garanti
Garantierter Geräuschpegel
Gegarandeerd geluidsvolume
Livello della potenza del suono garantito
Nivel de potencia de sonido garantizada
Niel de som garantido

98dB(A)

Notified Body :
Organisme accrédité :
Zuständige Stelle : TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH
Keuringsinstantie :
Organismo notificato :
Organismo acreditado : Westendstrasse 199 D-80686 Munich Germany
Órgão notificado :

MASAKI NONAKA

387-1 SAIDAJI GOMYO HIGASHI-KU, OKAYAMA 704-8588, JAPAN

Done at :
Fait à :
Durchgeführt von... :
Gedaan door :
Realizzato da :
Medido en :
Efectuado por : OKAYAMA

Date :
Date :
Datum :
Datum :
Data :
Fecha :
Data : Sep. 30, 2014

Director of the Board, Production Division
Président du Conseil d'Administration, Division de production
Vorstandsvorsitzender, Produktionsabteilung
Voorzitter van de Raad van Bestuur, Productiedivisie
Presidente consiglio di amministrazione Divisione produzione
Presidente del Consejo de Administración, División de Producción
Presidente do Conselho de Administração, Departamento de Produção

in the event of an alteration of the machine(s) not carried out in consultation and agreement with us this declaration shall lose its validity.
En cas de modification de la (des) machine(s) exécutée sans notre consultation ni notre accord, la présente déclaration perd toute valeur.
Im Falle einer Veränderung des Geräts ohne vorherige Beratung oder Zustimmung von uns, verliert diese Erklärung ihre Gültigkeit und ist nicht mehr bindend.
In het geval van een wijziging aan de machine(s), die niet uitgevoerd wordt in overleg met en na goedkeuring door ons, zal deze verklaring haar geldigheid verliezen.
La presente dichiarazione perderà la propria validità qualora vengano apportate modifiche alla macchina senza averci precedentemente consultato e senza il nostro consenso.
Esta declaración pierde toda su validez en caso de alteración del (de los) artefacto(s) efectuada sin consultarnos y sin obtener nuestra autorización.
Esta declaração perde a sua validade se forem efectuadas alterações à máquina(s) sem a nossa consulta e aprovação.

**CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
CERTIFICAT DE CONFORMITÉ
ÜBEREINSTIMMUNGS BESCHEINIGUNG
CERTIFICAAT VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
CERTIFICATO DI CONFORMITA'
CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDAD
CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDADE**

46012-367

I, the undersigned,
Je soussigné
Der Unterzeichnete
Ondergetekende
Io, il sottoscritto
Yo, el suscrito,
Eu, abaixo assinado

KAAZ CORPORATION

387-1 SAIDAIJI GOMYO HIGASHI-KU, OKAYAMA 704-8588, JAPAN

TEL : +81-86-942-1122
FAX : +81-86-942-1120

certify that the lawnmower :
atteste que la tondeuse à gazon :
bestätigt, daß der Rasenmäher :
verklaart dat gazonmaaimachine :
dichiaro che il tosaerba :
certifico que la segadora de césped :
certifico de que o corta-relva :

1. Category Combustion engine
catégorie moteur à combustion
Bauart Rasenmäher-Verbrennungsmotor
soort verbrandingsmotor
Categoria Motore di combustione
Categoria Motor de combustión interna
Categoria Motor de combustão

2. Make **KAAZ CORPORATION**

marque
Fabrikmarke
merk
Fabbricazione
Marca
Fabricante

3. Type
Type
Type
Type
Tipo
Tipo
Tipo
**LM5360HX
LM5360HXA**

4. Identification of the series

Identification de série
Seriennummer
seriennummer
Identificazione della serie
Identificación de la serie
Identificação da série

5. Engine - type **GXV160**
Moteur - type
- max. output **3.2 kW (3,600rpm)**
- puissance maximum **kW**

- manufacturer **HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.**
- constructeur

- rotational speed during the tests **2,800 rpm**
- vitesse de rotation pendant les mesures **tours/minute**

6. Examined by (laboratory reference)
Examinée par (référence du laboratoire)

7. Verbal proceeding No.
Procès-verbal no.

conforms to the specifications of Directive 2000/14/EC
est conforme aux spécifications de la directive on 2000/14/EC
mit de Vorschriften der Richtlinie 2000/14/EC übereinstimmt
in overeenstemming is met het bepaalde in de richtlijn 2000/14/EC
conforme alle specificazioni delle direttive 2000/14/EC
cumple con las especificaciones de la Disposición 2000/14/EC
está em conformidade com as especificações da Directiva 2000/14/EC

Guaranteed sound power level **98 dB(A)**
Niveau sonore garanti
Garantierter Geräuschpegel
Gegarandeerd geluidsvolume
Livello della potenza del suono garantito
Nivel de potencia de sonido garantizada
Niel de som garantido

- type of cutting device **horizontally rotating type**
- genre du dispositif de coupe **lame tournant dans un paln horizontal**
- Art der Schneidevorrichtung **Horizontal drehendes Messer**
- soort maaimechanisme **horizontaal roterend maaimes**
- Tipo di componente di taglio **tipo dalla rotazione orizzontale**
- Tipo de dispositivo de corte **de rotacion horizontal**
- Tipo de dispositivo de corte **rotação horizontal**

- width of cut **53 cm**
- largeur de coupe
- Schnittbreite
- maaibreedte
- Larghezza del taglio
- Ancho de corte
- Largura de corte

- speed of rotation of the cutting device **2,800 rpm**
- vitesse de rotation du dispositif de coupe **tours/minute**
- Umdrehungsgeschwindigkeit der Schneidevorrichtung **U/min**
- draaisnelheid van het maaimechanisme **omwentelingen/min**
- Velocità della rotazione del componente di taglio : **rpm**
- Velocidad de rotación del dispositivo de corte : **rpm**
- Velocidade de rotação do dispositivo de corte **tr/min**

Done at :
Fait à :
Durchgeführt von...
Gedaan door
Realizzato da
Medido en:
Efectuado por **OKAYAMA**

Date :
Date:
Datum
Datum
Data
Fecha:
Data **Jan. 2, 2009**

MASAKI NONAKA

387-1 SAIDAIJI GOMYO HIGASHI-KU, OKAYAMA 704-8588, JAPAN

Director of the Board, Production Division
Président du Conseil d'Administration, Division de production
Vorstandsvorsitzender, Produktionsabteilung
Voorzitter van de Raad van Bestuur, Productiedivisie
Presidente consiglio di amministrazione Divione produzione
Presidente del Consejo de Administración, División de Producción
Presidente do Conselho de Administração, Departamento de Produção